                       SFP+ BIDI Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.
                                         Page 1 of 11                                  V1.i
EOLP-BI1696-XADRL & EOLP-BI1696-XDARL Series
Tx: 1270nm/Rx: 1330nm BIDI SFP+ Transceiver for 10GbE
Tx: 1330nm/Rx: 1270nm BIDI SFP+ Transceiver for 10GbE
SDH STM-64/SONET OC-192
RoHS 6 Compliant
Ordering information
Part No. Data Rate Laser Temp.
Power
budget
CDR DDMI
EOLP-BI1696-9ADRL*Note1 9.953~11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Standard 9dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-9DARL*Note1 9.953~11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Standard 9dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-9ADRIL 9.953~11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Industrial 9dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-9DARIL 9.953~11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Industrial 9dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-12ADRL*Note1 9.953~11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Standard 12dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-12DARL*Note1 9.953~11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Standard 12dB YES YES
Features
 Support 9.95Gbs to 11.3Gbs bit rate.
 Two types:
A: 1270nm DFB Transmitter/ 1330nm Receiver
B: 1330nm DFB Transmitter/ 1270nm Receiver
 Power budget 9/12/16/21dB at least
 Single 3.3V Power supply and TTL Logic Interface
 LC Connector Interface
 Hot Pluggable
 Build-in CDR
 Power Dissipation < 1.5W
 Operating Case Temperature
Standard: 0~+70℃
Industrial: -40~+85℃
 Compliant with SFP+ MSA Specification SFF-8431
 Compliant with IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-LR
 Compliant with IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-LW
 Compliant with SFF-8472
Applications
 10GBASE-LR at 10.3125Gbps
 10GBASE-LW at 9.953Gbps
 SDH STM64
 10G Fiber Channel
 Other Optical Links
                       SFP+ BIDI Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.
                                         Page 2 of 11                                  V1.i
EOLP-BI1696-12ADRIL 9.953~11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Industrial 12dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-12DARIL 9.953~11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Industrial 12dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-16ADRL*Note1 9.953~11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Standard 16dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-16DARL*Note1 9.953~11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Standard 16dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-16ADRIL 9.953~11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Industrial 16dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-16DARIL 9.953~11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Industrial 16dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-21ADRL*Note1 9.953~11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Standard 21dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-21DARL*Note1 9.953~11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Standard 21dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-21ADRIL 9.953~11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Industrial 21dB YES YES
EOLP-BI1696-21DARIL 9.953~11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Industrial 21dB YES YES
Note1: Standard version
*The product image only for reference purpose.
Regulatory Compliance*
Product Certificate Certificate Number Applicable Standard
TUV R50135086
EN 60950-1:2006+A11+A1+A12+A2
EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2:2004+A1+A2
UL E317337
UL 60950-1
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07
EMC CE AE 50285865 0001
EN 55022:2010
EN 55024:2010
FCC WTF14F0514417E 47 CFR PART 15 OCT., 2013
FDA / CDRH 1040.10
ROHS / 2011/65/EU
*: The above certificate number updated to June 2014, because some certificate will be updated every year, such as
FDA and ROHS. For the latest certification information, please check with Eoptolink.
Product Description
The EOLP-BI1696-XXXX series single mode transceiver is small form factor pluggable module for
duplex optical data communications such as 10GBASE-LR/LW defined by IEEE 802.3ae. It is with
the SFP+ 20-pin connector to allow hot plug capability.